

City of Murray



COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA May 28, 2020 6:30 P.M.

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>, welcome to guest, and moment of reflection
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag John Mark Roberts
- 3) <u>Roll Call</u>
- 4) <u>Minutes</u> Council meeting of April 23, 2020 (Voice Vote)
- 5) Mayor's Report
- 6) <u>Transportation Cabinet Report</u> Kyle Poat
- 7) <u>**Resolution**</u> a resolution adopting and approving the execution of a Municipal Aid Co-op Program contract with the Commonwealth of Kentucky for FY 2021 (Voice Vote)
- 8) <u>**Report**</u> Personnel and Finance Committee Chair, Danny Hudspeth
- 9) Ordinance Number 2020-1795 (first reading) an ordinance amending Ordinance Number 2019-1776, an ordinance which adopted the 2019-2020 City of Murray, Kentucky annual budget by restating certain revenues and expenditures for the City of Murray operations budget. (No Vote)
- 10) Ordinance Number 2020-1796 (first reading) an ordinance adopting the City of Murray Annual Budget for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, for the General Fund; Cemetery Fund; Alcohol Beverage Control; Municipal Aid Tax Fund; E-911 Fund; Court Award Fund; Local Government Economic Assistance Fund; Murray Natural Gas System; Murray Water and Sewer System; Murray Storm Water System; Sanitation, Transfer Station, and Central Garage Division; by estimating revenues and appropriating funds for the operation of City government. (No Vote)

11) Adjournment (Voice Vote)

TELEPHONE (270) 762-0300

500 Main Street Murray, Kentucky 42071 FAX (270) 762-0306 <u>Website:</u> www.murrayky.gov



TDD (270) 753-1621